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1 - GENERAL
CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

CONSOLIDATED PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY

PARCEL # 5-B1401000020

STREETS WING ADDITION

OWNER/CLIENT:

PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

THIS IS AN ADDITION TO THE PHASE II OF A MULTI PHASE CONSTRUCTION OF
PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY  LOCATED ALONG GLACIER HIGHWAY.
THE ADDITION INCLUDES SOME SITE DEVELOPMENT, EXTENSION OF PHASE II
UTILITIES AND EXPANSION OF THE MAINTENANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
BUILDING.

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

OCCUPANCY LOAD FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING BY OCCUPANCY TYPE

B OCCUPANCY- 637SF (PROPOSED) +4062SF (EXISTING) = 4699 SF /100= 47 OCCUPANTS

(23 FEMALE, MALE OCCUPANTS)

S1 OCCUPANCY - 5084 SF (PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR)+ 2046 SF( PROPOSED MEZZANINE) +

8528 SF (EXISTING) = 13612 SF / 300 = 52 OCCUPANTS (26 FEMALE, 26 MALE)

MIN. REQUIRED FIXTURES PER TABLE 2902.1

MALE -2 WC, 2 LAV

FEMALE- 2 WC, 2 LAV

PROPOSED/EXISTING TO REMAIN-

MALE - 2 WC, 3 LAV, 2 SHOWERS

FEMALE - 2 WC, 2 LAV, 1 SHOWER

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING BUILDING - TYPE IIB

PROPOSED - TYPE IIB

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS PER TABLE 601

STRUCTURAL FRAME - 0 HRS

BEARING AND NON BEARING WALLS - 0 HRS

ROOF - 0 HRS

FIRE PROTECTION

BUILDING FULLY FIRE SPRINKLERED

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION PER TABLE 508.3.3 - NOT REQUIRED

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
B OCCUPANCY  @ 100SF/PERSON =  637/100 = 6 OCCUPANTS

S OCCUPANCY @ 300 SF/PERSON = 5084 /300 = 17 OCCUPANTS (FIRST FLOOR)

2046/300 = 6 OCCUPANTS (MEZZANINE)

TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 29

NO. OF EXITS REQUIRED= 1 (PER TABLE 1015.1)

NO. OF EXITS PROVIDED = 2

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

PER TABLE 1016.1

S1 OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM = 250'

B OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM = 300'

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE = 134'
CODE:

BUILDING:
ACCESSIBILITY:
MECHANICAL:
ELECTRICAL:
PLUMBING:
FIRE PREVENTION:

TITLE:

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

INTERNATIONAL FIRE PREVENTION CODE

EDITION: AMENDMENT:

UNIFORM ELECTRICAL CODE
UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE

2006

ZONING:
ENERGY: ALASKA STATE ENERGY CODE

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
ICC/ANSI 2003

2006
2006
2006
2006

2007

MOUNTING HEIGHTS

3 - ENERGY

ROOFS =
WALLS (OPAQUE) =
SLAB ON GRADE =

MAX "U" EXTERIOR WINDOWS VERTICAL=

R30
R19 AND R-30
R10

0.55 max SHGC=0.4

HEATING = ELECTRIC

PROPOSED VALUES:

MAX "U" EXTERIOR WINDOWS OVERHEAD= 0.66 max SHGC=0.4
MAX "U" EXTERIOR DOORS OVERHEAD SECTIONAL= 0.067
MAX "U" EXTERIOR DOORS = 0.25

CODE ENFORCEMENT JURISDICTION:
ZONING JURISDICTION:

CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA
CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

SUMMARY OF GOVERNING REGULATIONS:

2 - BUILDING

S1 IS PRIMARY OCCUPANCY WITH  B ADMIN OFFICE SUPPORT OCCUPANCY

S1-MAINTENANCE BAYS , SIGN SHOP, STORAGE

B- OFFICE, LUNCH ROOM

USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION

BUILDING HEIGHT AND AREA

PER IBC CHAPTER 5, TABLE 503

MAX ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT - 55' (3 STORIES)

PROPOSED HEIGHT-30' APPROX. (1 STORY W/MEZZANINE)

MAX ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA- 17500+ 200% INCREASE (SPRINKLERED BUILDING, SECTION

506.3 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE)  = 35000 SF
TOTAL BUILDING AREA= EXISTING +PROPOSED AREA

EXISTING = 12590 SF(FIRST FLOOR)

1400 SF(MEZZANINE, NOT INCLUDED IN AREA CALCS)

PROPOSED= 5721 SF (FIRST FLOOR)

2046 SF (MEZZANINE, NOT INCLUDED IN AREA CALCS, PER SECTION 505.1)

ALLOWABLE MEZZANINE AREA PER SECTION 505.2 EXCEPTION 2

SHOULD BE < 5721/2 = 2860 SF (> 2046 SF)

TOTAL AREA OF BUILDING = 18311 SF (< 35000 SF)
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NOTES

1. SHELVING SYSTEM: VINYL COATED WIRE SHELVING
- CLOSETMAID 12" SHELF AND ROD - FIX MOUNT SYSTEM

          OR
- RUBBERMAID 12" WARDROBE SHELF SYSTEM - DIRECT

MOUNT SYSTEM

PARTIAL PLAN LDRY 146 &
2

BOOT WASH BBOOT WASH A

INTERIOR ELEVATION
C

INTERIOR ELEVATION
D

PARTIAL PLAN
1
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143 LUNCH/TRAINING
144 CORRIDOR

145A

146
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SIGN SHOP

LDRY
SECURE STORAGE

148 TOOL REPAIR
149A MAINTENANCE BAYS

137A CORRIDOR
141B

136 CONFERENCE 3'-0"x7'-0" C F1--HMWD 2

LOCKER ROOM
C F1--HMWD 2

3'-0"x7'-0" C F1--WD 2

OVERHD SECTIONAL

149B MAINTENANCE BAYS
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LOUVER SCHEDULE
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#

LOUVER SIZE
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INTAKE AHU - 3
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3'-0"x 7'-0" A F1--HMHM 2145B SIGN SHOP

REUSE EXIST DOOR 136

WINDOW TYPES

24" x 24"14 EXHAUST

NOTES:

1. FOR EXTERIOR DOORS SEE DET 11/A5.04 FOR HEAD DETAIL. SEE
DETAIL 12/A5.04 FOR THRESHOLD DETAIL.

2. FOR INTERIOR DOORS SEE DETAIL 8/A5.04 FOR TYP HEAD/JAMB
DETAIL.

3. FOR LOUVERS  SEE DETAILS 5/6/7/ A5.04 FOR HEAD/JAMB/SILL
DETAIL ,TYP.
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